
Market Postal Adress Contact Person Telephone E-Mail & Web-Site Adress/s

MANGAUNG (BLOEMFONTEIN) 

FRESH PRODUCE MARKET 

PO Box 641

BLOEMFONTEIN 

9300 

Market Manager:

Mr. T kholoanyane   

Secretary:  Ms N Moloi

051 410 4500

051 410 4501

051 410 4502

Nthabiseng.moloi@mangaung.co.za

tienie.carr@mangaung.co.za

CAPE TOWN FRESH PRODUCE 

MARKET

PO Box 1 

Eppindust 

CAPE TOWN 

7475 

Acting CEO: Mr G Muir 

Trading Managers: 

1. Ms B Anderson 

2. Mr A de Villiers  

021 531 2191 adrian@ctmarket.co.za

DURBAN FRESH PRODUCE MARKET

PO Box 464 

DURBAN 

4000 

Market Manager:  

Ms N Khumalo  

Snr Managers: 

1.  Mr J Moonsamy   

2.  Mr A Young   

Secratary:   Ms M Mvelas

031 311 5103

031 311 5140

jason.moonsamy@durban.gov.za 

Andre.Young@durban.gov.za

Moipone.mvelase@durban.gov.za

nomaswazi.modonsela@durban.gov.za

EAST LONDON FRESH PRODUCE 

MARKET

PO Box 12070 

Amalinda 

EAST LONDON 

5252  

Market Manager: Mr G Mati   

Admin Officer: Ms B Mashiqa 

043 705 9500

043 705 9519

gomzam@buffalocity.gov.za 

buzelwaM@buffalocity.gov.za

GEORGE NATIONAL FRESH PRODUCE 

MARKET

PO BOX 3079

GEORGE INDUSTRIA 

6530 

Manager: Mr B Simons 044 875 1286
georgemarket9@gmail.com   

aletta.simons@gmail.com 

GARDEN ROUTE FRESH EXPRESS 

P O BOX 4975 

GEORGE EAST 

6539 

Manager: Mr L Elhers
079 897 5598

044 875 0012
admin@cawfresh.co.za

JOHANNESBURG FRESH PRODUCE 

MARKET 

PO Box 86007 

CITY DEEP 

2049 

CEO  Mr A Kanana   

Operations: Mr C Park 

Marketing Assistant: 

Mr S Mabaso

011 992 8230

011 992 8000   

011 992 8093

akanana@joburgmarket.co.za   

cpark@joburgmarket.co.za   

mabaso@joburgmarket.co.za 

Website: www.joburgmarket.co.za

KEI (MTHATA) FRESH PRODUCE 

MARKET

PO Box 52452 

MTHATHA 

5099  

Market Manager: Mr X Jikwana 087 310 3340 xhantij@ntinga.org.za

KING WILLIAMS' TOWN FRESH 

PRODUCE MARKET

PO Box 1343 

KING WILLIAMS TOWN 

5600 

Manager:  Mr A du Toit
043 642 3646   

043 642 3520 
kwtmarket@eln.co.za

KLERKSDORP FRESH PRODUCE 

MARKET

PO Box 99 

KLERKSDORP 

2570 

Market Manager: 

Mr L Fourie 

018 469 1241

018 487 8801
kmagetsi@klerksdorp.org
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LIMPOPO / MOOKETSI FRESH 

PRODUCE MARKET 

R36 Modjadjiskloof Road 

LIMPOPO 

0825 

Market Manager: Mr J Swart
015 395 8494

074 088 2832
jako.swart@fgxplatform.com 

MPUMALANGA FRESH PRODUCE 

MARKET  

PO Box 3785 

NELSPRUIT 

1200

Manager: 

1. Mr A Meyer 

2. Mr W Barnard

013 755 2678 sakkieb@soft.co.za

NELSPRUIT FRESH PRODUCE 

MARKET  

PO Box 2205

White river

1240

Manager:  Mr D Bower 
083 388 0033

076 147 7643

derek@potatomarket.co.za

Boeremarkepping@gmail.com

NORTH END FRESH PRODUCE 

MARKET

PO Box 4229 

KORSTEN 

6014 

Manager:  Mr S Vermaak 

041 451 3216    

041 451 5140

072 453 0072

Sumarius09@gmail.com

PIETERMARITZBURG FRESH 

PRODUCE MARKET

PO Box 139 

PIETERMARITZBURG 

3200 

Acting Market Manager: 

Ms S Khumalo  

Secetary: Ms S Naidoo

033 392 3400

033 392 3412

033 392 3414

subashine@mzunduzi.gov.za 

PORT ELIZABETH FRESH PRODUCE 

MARKET 

PO Box 889 

PORT ELIZABETH 

6000 

Market Manager: Mr M Ngokro 

Secretary: Mr A Msutu
041 461 1409

mngokro@mandelametro.gov.za   

amsutu@mandelametro.gov.za  

SOL PLAATJE FRESH PRODUCE 

MARKET

Private Bag X5030 

KIMBERLEY 

8300

Market Manager: Mrs J Tako 

Secretary: Ms G Grootboom

053 830 6662 jtako@solplaatjie.org.za 

ggrootboom@solplaatjie.org.za 

SPRINGS FRESH PRODUCE MARKET 

Cnr of Paul Kruger & South 

Main Reef rd

SPRINGS

1551

Acting Market Manager: 

Mr R Ramotsheke    

Secretary:  Ms A Zulu

011 999 8861

078 158 7430
mandla.ramotsheke@ekurhuleni.gov 

TSHWANE FRESH PRODUCE MARKET 

PO Box 266 

PRETORIA 

0001 

Market Manager: Mr T Madima 

Secretary: Ms P Chauke   Trading 

Operations:  Mr G Visagie

012 358 2398

Madumat@tshwane.gov.za  

Website: 

www.tshwane.gov.za/tshwanemarket

VEREENIGING FRESH PRODUCE 

MARKET 

PO Box 471 

VEREENIGING 

1930 

Market Manager: Mr S Radebi  078 391 1987 Shakar@sedibeng.gov.za

WELKOM FRESH PRODUCE MARKET 

PO Box 708 

WELKOM 

9460 

Market Manager: Mr D Segalo  

Assistant: Ms F Buys

057 355 2382

057 355 2383

David.segalo@matjhabeng.co.za 

Freda.buys@matjhabeng.co.za 

WITBANK FRESH PRODUCE MARKET

PO Box 2178 

WITBANK 

1035

Market Manager: Mr CF Herbst 
013 690 6286

072 654 1189
coenie2178@hotmail.co.za
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